Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Reassignment of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A.		05/15/2006	N.A.:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National By-Products, LLC		
Street Address:	PO Box 615		
City:	Des Moines		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50303		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1748758	QUAL PET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)746-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: rb.rasmey@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o RB Ramsey

Address Line 1: 200 Crescent Court, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40120.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RB Ramsey

Signature: /RB Ramsey/

Date: 09/05/2006

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0894

900057228

CH \$40,00

source=Release and Reassignment of Trademark - Harris Trust to National-by-Products#page1.tif source=Release and Reassignment of Trademark - Harris Trust to National-by-Products#page2.tif source=Release and Reassignment of Trademark - Harris Trust to National-by-Products#page3.tif source=Release and Reassignment of Trademark - Harris Trust to National-by-Products#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0895

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated May 15, 2006 by HARRIS N.A. ("Harris"), as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as agent as hereinafter described, with its main office and mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (Harris acting as such agent hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, National By-Products, LLC (f/k/a National By-Products, Inc.) (the "Debtor") with its mailing address at P.O. Box 615, Des Moines, IA 50303, granted to the Agent, acting as agent for itself and certain other secured creditors a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by the Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

2050113.01.03 1007046 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent

Name JOHN STICHNOTH

Title Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of May, 2006, by John Stichnoth, the Vice President of Harris N.A., a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 10th day of May, 2006.

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY J SKODA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

Nany

T. Skod

(Type or Print Name)

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered U.S. Registration No. Reg. Date Security Interest Recorded

Qual Pet 1,748,758 January 26, 1993 December 19, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 09/05/2006